t
CEREBRAL PALSY

Integrated Pathway

18th June 2021

The CPIP National Network in association with the APCP
and BSCOS present the first national CPIP meeting

BSCOS

British Society for Children's
Orthopaedic Surgery

Invited speakers: Liz Gray, Laura Wiggins, Sarah Dewhurst,
Gunnar Hagglund, Heather Read, Lesley Harper, Michelle
Baylis, Elaine Hopper, Alex Gill, Helen Johnston, Mark
Gaston, Charlie Fairhurst and Rachel Rapson

With thanks to our sponsors:-

Proveca  IPSEN

Innovation for patient care
Medicines for Children

& made for

HH a division of The Helping Hand Company m O ve m e n t



09:15
09:30
09:40
10:00
10:30
10:40
10:50
11:30

11:55

12:25
12:40
12:50
13:30
14:10
14:25
14:40

15:00
15:15

Full Programme

Virtual meeting open

Introduction - Liz Gray

History and development of CPIPS and CPIP-
UK - Laura Wiggins and Sarah Dewhurst
From reactive to preventative management of
cerebral palsy - Gunnar Hagglund

Q&A session with Liz, Laura, Sarah and
Gunnar

Morning break

Free paper session 1

CPIPS and how it has changed practice -
Heather Read and Lesley Harper
Experiences of CPIP across the UK - Michelle
Baylis, Elaine Hopper, Alex Gill & Helen
Johnston

Evidence from CPIPS, what we have learned
so far - Mark Gaston

Q&A session with Heather, Lesley, Michelle,
Elaine, Alex, Helen and Mark

Lunch break with sponsor talks at 13:10 and
13:20

Free paper session 2

CPIP and the CQUIN - Charlie Fairhurst
Improving participation outcomes for children
attending CPIP clinics - Rachel Rapson

Q&A session with all invited speakers

Closing comments

End



