

CEREBRAL PALSY Integrated Pathway

18th June 2021

The CPIP National Network in association with the APCP and BSCOS present the first national CPIP meeting



Invited speakers: Liz Gray, Laura Wiggins, Sarah Dewhurst, Gunnar Hägglund, Heather Read, Lesley Harper, Michelle Baylis, Elaine Hopper, Alex Gill, Helen Johnston, Mark Gaston, Charlie Fairhurst and Rachel Rapson

With thanks to our sponsors:-







Full Programme

09:15	Virtual meeting open
09:30	Introduction - Liz Gray
09:40	History and development of CPIPS and CPIP-
	UK - Laura Wiggins and Sarah Dewhurst
10:00	From reactive to preventative management of
	cerebral palsy - Gunnar Hägglund
10:30	Q&A session with Liz, Laura, Sarah and
	Gunnar
10:40	Morning break
10:50	Free paper session 1
11:30	CPIPS and how it has changed practice -
	Heather Read and Lesley Harper
11:55	Experiences of CPIP across the UK - Michelle
	Baylis, Elaine Hopper, Alex Gill & Helen
	Johnston
12:25	Evidence from CPIPS, what we have learned
	so far - Mark Gaston
12:40	Q&A session with Heather, Lesley, Michelle,
	Elaine, Alex, Helen and Mark
12:50	Lunch break with sponsor talks at 13:10 and
	13:20
13:30	Free paper session 2
14:10	CPIP and the CQUIN - Charlie Fairhurst
14:25	Improving participation outcomes for children
	attending CPIP clinics - Rachel Rapson
14:40	Q&A session with all invited speakers
15:00	Closing comments
15:15	End